
 

  Barahatal Rural Municipality                                 

Office of The Rural Municipal Executive 

 Kunathari,Surkhet 

                 Karnali Province 

Invitation for Bids 
IFB No :-BRM/NCB/WORKS/080/81-08,09 

 First Date of  Publication: 2080/10/25(8th Feb,2024) 

Last Deadline for Submission bid document: 2080/11/27(10th Mar, 2024),12:00PM 

             Bid Opening Date: 2080/11/27(10th Mar, 2024),1:00 PM 

Barahatal Rural Municipality, office of the municipal executive ,Surkhet invites NCB from eligible domestic 

Bidders for the Contracts named below: 

S.N           Contract                        

Identification Number Work Description /Name of 

Project 

Estimate 

Amount 

With VAT, 

(NRs.) 

 Bid 

Security 

amount 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

Security 

Validity 

Period 

Bid 

Purchasing 

Fees ( NRs) 

1 BRM/NCB/WORKS/080/81-08 
Tallo Taranga Lift Irrigation 

Project Ward No-04 
50,93,297.59 2,40,000 

120 Days 
3000 

 

2 BRM/NCB/WORKS/080/81-09 
Baddichaur Urban Road 

Construction Work 
1,86,19,209.71 5,10,000 

120 Days 
3000 

 

 

1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Barahatal Rural Municipality ,Office of the 

Rural Municipal Executive ,Kunathari Surkhet Or may visit PPMO   e-GP System 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

2. Bidder have only option to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-

submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  

should  deposit  the  cost of  bidding  document  stated in the above table in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  
account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of 

bidding document in Bank:  
Name of Bank :Nabil Bank Ltd. 
Name of Office:- Barahatal Rural  Municipality, Kunathari,Surkhet 

Office Code no :- u 1.1 
Internal  Revenue (AantarikRajaswa)Account no :-06901017500346 

3.Pre bid meeting shall be held at,Office of the Barahatal Rural  Municipality ,office of Rural Municipal 
Executive ,Kunathari  ,Surkhet  at 10 AM ,Feb 29, 2024. 

4.Electronic bids must be submitted to Barahatal Rural Municipality ,Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

,Kunathari, Surkhet through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. On or before 12:00 Noon. On 

2080/11/27(10th Mar, 2024) 
5 . Electronic bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm 

on 2080/11/27(10th Mar, 2024) at  Barahatal Rural Municipality ,Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

,Kunathari, Surkhet . If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the 
next working day shall be as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the 

same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Deposit Account 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


No. 06901017500361, Barahatal Rural Municipality, Kunathari, Surkhet on  Name of Bank :- Nabil Bank  
and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid. 

6.The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any 

reason, whatsoever. 

7.Matters not covered in this tender notice shall be in accordance with public procurement act, 2063    and 
public procurement regulations, 2064 and other prevailing rules and regulations of Nepal. 

 

Chief Administrative officer 

 

 

 

 

 


